
RACE  1	 8:55 PM	 (EUR53,000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 020184	 Omicrone (FR)	 61	 [	3]	 T Bachelot	 10.6%	 P Groualle	 12.6%
2	 021666	 Pedrito (FR)	 61	 [	10]	T Piccone	 11.5%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
3	 200422	 Game Run (FR)	 60.5	 [	13]	M Grandin	 9.9%	 P Cottier	 14.2%
4	 911180	 Major Oak (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 R Mangione	 7.8%	 M F Weissmeier	 12.5%
5	 251276	 Memphis Tennessee (FR)	 60	 [	12]	M Guyon	 16.6%	 Y Bonnefoy	 7.9%
6	 033211	 Agoria	 56.5	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 C Ferland	 15.9%
7	 700390	 Torpen (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 R Schoof	 7.1%
8	 074763	 Brio (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	A Pouchin	 13.1%	 G Hernon	 13.2%
9	 211976	 Gaillard (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 A Baron	 9.1%	 A Baron	 13.8%
10	240005	 See You Pink (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 A Madamet	 9.8%	 V Luka	 4.2%
11	667301	 Toijk (FR)	 55	 [	9]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 Mme H Sauer	 13.9%
12	881071	 Potemkine (IRE)	 54.5	 [	15]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Doleuze	 16.4%
13	 54105	 Times Warrior	 54.5	 [	5]	 T Trullier	 7.3%	 C Ferland	 15.9%
14	426733	 Salalah (FR)	 54	 [	7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.2%	 J Andreu	 12.7%
15	455600	 Impitoyable (FR)	 54	 [	14]	F Valle Skar	 9.1%	 Mme S Lanslots	 8.2%
16	601610	 Goluptious (FR)	 54	 [	8]	 A Crastus	 6.0%	 J P Pereira	 18.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 2	 Pedrito (FR)
	 13	 Times Warrior
	 1	 Omicrone (FR)
	 3	 Game Run (FR)

6	 Agoria	 50%
9	 Gaillard (FR)	 33%
1	 Omicrone (FR)	 29%
2	 Pedrito (FR)	 27%
3	 Game Run (FR)	 27%

Race Preview: Pedrito (FR) Finished 6th in a Conditions race at this track over 1300m on 24 
October. Track and trip suited. Should make a bold bid for victory. Times Warrior Fifth in a Handicap 
at Chantilly over 1400m on 28 October. Well drawn and finished off the latest well. Has sufficient 
means to fight for victory. Omicrone (FR) Fourth in a Conditions race at this track over 1300m on 24 
October. Improved latest effort and was a winner three starts back on this track. Game Run (FR) A 
runner-up in a Conditions race at this track over 1300m on 24 October. Track-suited and is capable 
of going one better.

RACE  2	 9:30 PM	 (EUR30,000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 322	 Wewilldanceagain (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	M Barzalona	 17.8%	 F Graffard	 23.5%
2	 98	 Air De Samba (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 Mme C Barbe	 10.9%
3	 5	 Heart Of Gold (FR)	 58	 [	13]	T Piccone	 11.5%	 F Chappet	 11.6%
4	 4	 Txirimiri (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P Decouz	 11.3%
5	 77	 Franciscaine (FR)	 58	 [	11]	A Vilchien (3.5)	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.4%
6	 522863	 Lovely Dream (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 6.0%	 F R Monfort	 10.0%
7	 3	 Samoilova (FR)	 58	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 12.3%	 C Ferland	 15.9%
8	 6	 Kohana	 58	 [	5]	 A Madamet	 9.8%	 A Fabre	 19.4%
9	 42	 Pomme Surette (FR)	 58	 [	10]	H Lebouc	 10.5%	 J Boisnard	 10.3%
10	 244	 Cendre	 58	 [	6]	 A Pouchin	 13.1%	 M Baratti	 15.7%
11	 5539	 Shoptilyoudrop (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 A Duporte (1.5)	 4.6%	 Mrs G Rarick	 2.9%
12	 86	 Thalia (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 H Boutin	 9.7%	 A Suborics	 8.7%
13	 	 Easy Star (IRE)	 56	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 E D Monfort	 9.8%
14	 	 Rolexxa (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 R Thomas	 10.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 Wewilldanceagain (IRE)
	 10	 Cendre
	 12	 Thalia (FR)
	 5	 Franciscaine (FR)

6	 Lovely Dream (FR)	 67%
1	 Wewilldanceagain (IRE)	 50%
7	 Samoilova (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Wewilldanceagain (IRE) Consistent so far and was runner-up last time out in 
a Conditions race at this track over 1300m on 2 November. Knocking hard at the door. Cendre 
Consistent so far and was fourth last time out in a Conditions race at Marseille-Borely over 1200m on 
30 October. Tries the PSF but should fight out the finish. Thalia (FR) Has only been moderate in two 
starts and was 6th last time out in a Conditions race over this track and trip on 2 November. Capable 
of improvement. Franciscaine (FR) Capable of improvement and could make the frame.

RACE  3	 10:05 PM	 (EUR30,000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 9	 Bell Boy (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 T Trullier	 7.3%	 N Clement	 10.6%
2	 89	 Dream Op Fal (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 13.1%	 G Hernon	 13.2%
3	 2	 Luffy (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 H Lebouc	 10.5%	 J Boisnard	 10.3%
4	 5	 Sogno Mio	 58	 [	4]	 L Carboni (1.5)	 13.9%	 G Bietolini	 8.6%
5	 7248	 Same Rules Apply (IRE)	 58	 [	9]	 S Koyuncu (1.5)	 7.4%	 M Hofer	 9.1%
6	 704	 Monarch Hunza (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Doleuze	 16.4%
7	 425	 Hemevez (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 16.6%	 G Vaz	 19.2%
8	 374245	 Prince Aubois (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.7%	 Mlle S Penot	 6.4%
9	 7553	 Precioso (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Luffy (FR)
	 5	 Same Rules Apply (IRE)
	 9	 Precioso (FR)
	 7	 Hemevez (FR)

3	 Luffy (FR)	 67%
7	 Hemevez (FR)	 67%
9	 Precioso (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Luffy (FR) Only found one better on the day on debut when runner-up in a Condi-
tions race over this track and trip on 24 October. Can go one better this time. Same Rules Apply 
(IRE) Did not show his best when 8th in a Conditions race over this course and distance on 2 Novem-
ber. Did better before that and has a winning chance. Precioso (FR) Showed what he is capable of 
when third last time out in a Conditions race over this track and trip on 2 November. Should contest 
the finish. Hemevez (FR) Returns from a break but has a winning chance.

RACE  4	 10:40 PM	 (EUR16,000)	 Deauville	 --   1900m
1	 085980	 Great Charlie (FR)	 69	 [	11]	B Bourgeais	 6.7%	 J Bourgeais	 8.1%
2	 108930	 Chubasco (FR)	 69	 [	1]	 P Lotout	 19.4%	 C Lotoux	 7.5%
3	 646155	 Nerokas (FR)	 69	 [	5]	 J Plassard	 25.0%	 A Sanglard	 3.7%
4	 525192	 Chief Mambo (FR)	 69	 [	4]	 Mr M Denuault	 0.0%	 Mme H Sauer	 13.9%
5	 423775	 Anoline (FR)	 66.5	 [	8]	 T Marlin	 22.2%	 C Lecrivain	 0.0%
6	 843490	 Screen Shot (FR)	 66	 [	3]	 H Barbe (0.5)	 23.1%	 M Delzangles	 11.2%
7	 204666	 Bougainvillier (FR)	 66	 [	10]	A Gourdain	 25.0%	 J Silva	 7.1%
8	 053000	 Holly Colour (FR)	 66	 [	12]	J Hondier (2)	 0.0%	 S Dehez	 5.5%
9	 520804	 Hoolong (FR)	 66	 [	2]	 K Braye	 16.7%	 L Proietti	 5.9%
10	068905	 Al Alaali (FR)	 66	 [	7]	 Mr F Guy	 18.8%	 N Caullery	 7.1%
11	522870	 Star Platinum (FR)	 66	 [	6]	 T Guineheux	 16.7%	 Mme F Patarin	 0.0%
12	460365	 Red Grace (FR)	 64.5	 [	9]	 J Majorcryk (2)	 0.0%	 B Audouin	 11.9%
13	100030	 Angel Charly	 64.5	 [	13]	T Morisson (2)	 50.0%	 C Gourdain	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 12	 Red Grace (FR)
	 5	 Anoline (FR)
	 3	 Nerokas (FR)
	 4	 Chief Mambo (FR)

4	 Chief Mambo (FR)	 40%
5	 Anoline (FR)	 39%
9	 Hoolong (FR)	 33%
3	 Nerokas (FR)	 30%
2	 Chubasco (FR)	 23%

Race Preview: Red Grace (FR) Unreliable but was not disgraced when 5th last time out in a 
handicap over this course and distance on 8 November. Has a winning chance. Anoline (FR) On 
a long losing run and was 5th last time out in a handicap at Saint-Malo over 1800m on 22 August. 
Can contest the finish returning from a break. Nerokas (FR) Has some fair form of late and was 5th 
last time out in a handicap at Lyon-La Soie over 2150m on 25 October. Could be competitive. Chief 
Mambo (FR) Can go one better this time.
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第  1 场	 8:55 PM	 (53,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1300公尺
1	 020184	欧米克隆	 Omicrone (FR)	 61	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 10.6%	 古洛尔	 12.6%
2	 021666	佩德利托	 Pedrito (FR)	 61	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 彭塔	 12.8%
3	 200422	游戏中	 Game Run (FR)	 60.5	 [	13]	 格兰丁	 9.9%	 克迪尔	 14.2%
4	 911180	大橡树	 Major Oak (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 曼琼	 7.8%	 维斯米	 12.5%
5	 251276	曼菲泰纳	 Memphis Tennessee (FR)	60	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 邦尼菲	 7.9%
6	 033211	埃格利亚	 Agoria	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 霍利达	 15.9%
7	 700390	托尔潘	 Torpen (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 利库维	 9.1%	 史克弗	 7.1%
8	 074763	布里欧	 Brio (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	 宝珍	 13.1%	 赫侬	 13.2%
9	 211976	盖拉德	 Gaillard (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴隆	 9.1%	 巴隆	 13.8%
10	 240005	粉红仙子	 See You Pink (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 9.8%	 卢卡	 4.2%
11	 667301	泰吉克	 Toijk (FR)	 55	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 萨尔	 13.9%
12	 881071	珀腾金	 Potemkine (IRE)	 54.5	 [	15]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 托里泽	 16.4%
13	 54105	时光战士	 Times Warrior	 54.5	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 7.3%	 霍利达	 15.9%
14	 426733	萨拉拉	 Salalah (FR)	 54	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 7.2%	 安德鲁	 12.7%
15	 455600	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (FR)	 54	 [	14]	 史卡尔	 9.1%	 兰斯洛	 8.2%
16	 601610	贪吃	 Goluptious (FR)	 54	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 6.0%	 普雷拉	 18.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 2	佩德利托

	13	时光战士

	 1	 欧米克隆

	 3	 游戏中

6	 埃格利亚	 50%
9	 盖拉德	 33%
1	 欧米克隆	 29%
2	 佩德利托	 27%
3	 游戏中	 27%

赛事预览: 佩德利托 在10月24日于此赛道进行的1300米赛事中获得第六名，今上阵此地同程甚

适合，能争夺胜利。时光战士 在10月28日于尚蒂伊进行的1400米让磅赛中获得第五名，今起

跑位置良好，凭佳状有能力上榜。欧米克隆 在10月24日于此赛道进行的1300米赛事中获得第

四名，近期表现有进展，不容忽视。游戏中 曾于此赛道进行的1300米赛事中获得亚军，今可

有一番作为。

第  2 场	 9:30 PM	 (30,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1300公尺
1	 322	再跳舞	 Wewilldanceagain (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 格拉法	 23.5%
2	 98	森巴飞人	 Air De Samba (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.1%	 鲍尔柏	 10.9%
3	 5	金心	 Heart Of Gold (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 卓必达	 11.6%
4	 4	希里米利	 Txirimiri (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 迪克斯	 11.3%
5	 77	弗兰凯尼	 Franciscaine (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 威健(3.5)	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.4%
6	 522863	可爱梦	 Lovely Dream (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 6.0%	 蒙弗特	 10.0%
7	 3	萨摩洛瓦	 Samoilova (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 霍利达	 15.9%
8	 6	科哈纳	 Kohana	 58	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 9.8%	 费伯华	 19.4%
9	 42	苏芮特	 Pomme Surette (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 利博侧	 10.5%	 班塞纳	 10.3%
10	 244	森德	 Cendre	 58	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 13.1%	 巴拉迪	 15.7%
11	 5539	购物狂	 Shoptilyoudrop (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 杜博特(1.5)	 4.6%	 拉利克	 2.9%
12	 86	塔利雅	 Thalia (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 9.7%	 苏伯利	 8.7%
13	 	轻松星	 Easy Star (IRE)	 56	 [	 8]	 利库维	 9.1%	 蒙弗特	 9.8%
14	 	罗勒夏	 Rolexxa (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 汤文升	 10.1%	 乐纳	 10.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 1	再跳舞

	10	森德

	12	塔利雅

	 5	 弗兰凯尼

6	 可爱梦	 67%
1	 再跳舞	 50%
7	 萨摩洛瓦	 33%

赛事预览: 再跳舞 到目前为止表现稳定，11月2日在此场地进行的1300米赛事中获得亚军，今

能有佳绩。森德 表现稳定，10月30日在1200米条件赛中获得第四名，今尝试上阵此跑道能争

夺名次，可多加留意。塔利雅 在两次出赛中表现一般，11月2日在此场地进行的场合中获得第

六名，具备进步潜力。弗兰凯尼 越战越勇，今有机会拼入前列，不可错失。

第  3 场	 10:05 PM	 (30,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1300公尺
1	 9	门童	 Bell Boy (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 7.3%	 科莱门	 10.6%
2	 89	梦想法尔	 Dream Op Fal (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 13.1%	 赫侬	 13.2%
3	 2	路飞	 Luffy (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 利博侧	 10.5%	 班塞纳	 10.3%
4	 5	索诺米欧	 Sogno Mio	 58	 [	 4]	 卡博尼(1.5)	13.9%	 比多利尼	 8.6%
5	 7248	同规则	 Same Rules Apply (IRE)	 58	 [	 9]	 科云楚(1.5)	 7.4%	 豪富	 9.1%
6	 704	莫纳汉查	 Monarch Hunza (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 托里泽	 16.4%
7	 425	赫米维兹	 Hemevez (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 瓦兹	 19.2%
8	 374245	奥博王子	 Prince Aubois (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.7%	 皮诺特	 6.4%
9	 7553	佩希索	 Precioso (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 彭塔	 12.8%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	路飞

	 5	 同规则

	 9	 佩希索

	 7	 赫米维兹

3	 路飞	 67%
7	 赫米维兹	 67%
9	 佩希索	 33%

赛事预览: 路飞 在10月24日于此地同程的让磅赛中获得第二名，表现优于其他选手，此次有望

更进一步，胜利在握。同规则 在11月2日的让磅赛中表现平平，获得第八名，但在此之前表现

较好，今于此场合仍有获胜机会。佩希索 在11月2日的赛事表现出色，获得第三名，于此赛程

应能争夺名次，不容忽略。赫米维兹 休战后复出，具有获胜机会，值得期待。

第  4 场	 10:40 PM	 (16,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 085980	好查理	 Great Charlie (FR)	 69	 [	11]	 波吉斯	 6.7%	 宝吉斯	 8.1%
2	 108930	楚巴斯克	 Chubasco (FR)	 69	 [	 1]	 罗杜	 19.4%	 罗托斯	 7.5%
3	 646155	尼罗卡斯	 Nerokas (FR)	 69	 [	 5]	 普拉萨德	 25.0%	 桑格拉	 3.7%
4	 525192	曼波队长	 Chief Mambo (FR)	 69	 [	 4]	 迪诺特	 0.0%	 萨尔	 13.9%
5	 423775	阿诺琳	 Anoline (FR)	 66.5	 [	 8]	 T马林	 22.2%	 勒兹维	 0.0%
6	 843490	截屏	 Screen Shot (FR)	 66	 [	 3]	 巴尔比(0.5)	23.1%	 杜诚高	 11.2%
7	 204666	布甘维利	 Bougainvillier (FR)	 66	 [	10]	 戈戴安	 25.0%	 西瓦	 7.1%
8	 053000	圣颜	 Holly Colour (FR)	 66	 [	12]	 汉迪尔(2)	 0.0%	 赫斯	 5.5%
9	 520804	胡龙	 Hoolong (FR)	 66	 [	 2]	 布雷伊	 16.7%	 普罗提	 5.9%
10	 068905	阿拉利	 Al Alaali (FR)	 66	 [	 7]	 基尔	 18.8%	 卡勒里	 7.1%
11	 522870	白金星星	 Star Platinum (FR)	 66	 [	 6]	 吉尼赫	 16.7%	 帕塔琳	 0.0%
12	 460365	红格雷斯	 Red Grace (FR)	 64.5	 [	 9]	 玛约克(2)	 0.0%	 奥杜英	 11.9%
13	 100030	查理天使	 Angel Charly	 64.5	 [	13]	 莫里森(2)	 50.0%	 郭达恩	 7.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 12	红格雷斯

	 5	 阿诺琳

	 3	 尼罗卡斯

	 4	 曼波队长

4	 曼波队长	 40%
5	 阿诺琳	 39%
9	 胡龙	 33%
3	 尼罗卡斯	 30%
2	 楚巴斯克	 23%

赛事预览: 红格雷斯 状态飘忽不定，但在11月8日的让磅赛中获得第五名，表现可取，今若状态

持佳具有获胜机会。阿诺琳 处于长期失利的状态，8月22日在圣马洛进行的1800米让磅赛中获

得第五名表现返勇，休战复出再度披甲能有更多进展。尼罗卡斯 近期表现不俗，10月25日的

2150米让磅赛中获得第五名，于此程具有竞争力。曼波队长 此次有望更进一步，有机会入围。
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